### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VITAL DATA TECHNOLOGY, LLC	04/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMSYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	135 South 84th Street, Suite 150	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53214	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12061364

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Nicholas M. Lagerwall
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 150 E. Gilman St.

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090706-0105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas M. Lagerwall

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=VDT EMSystem Patent Assignment 2#page1.tif source=VDT EMSystem Patent Assignment 2#page2.tif source=VDT EMSystem Patent Assignment 2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024201 FRAME: 0166

OF \$40.00 12061364

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Vital Data Technology, LLC, of 100 Bayview Circle, Suite 3000, Newport Beach, California, 92660, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO or U.S. PATENT NO.	FILING or GRANT DATE	TITLE
12/061,364	4/2/2008	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AGGREGATING AND PROVIDING SUBSCRIBER MEDICAL INFORMATION TO MEDICAL UNITS

WHEREAS Inventor(s), EMSystems LLC, 135 South 84th Street, Suite 150, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53214, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

Assignment. Vital Data Technology, LLC Date: April 1,2010 Name: Robert Matthew D'Ambrosia Title: President & CEO Date: 4-7-10 Witness: Date: 4 - 7 - 10Witness: ( State of \_\_\_\_\_\_) SS. County of\_\_\_\_\_\_) On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires:

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to

insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

## .-PURPOSE ACKI State of California before me. personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of RAQUEL LACHINO which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1847720 Notary Public - California **Orange County** I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2013 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal Place Notary Seel Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual □ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPE OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb bere □ Trustee □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:\_ ☐ Other:\_ Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave.. F.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Ilem #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 024201 FRAME: 0169

**RECORDED: 04/07/2010**